



**GTIN CODE: 00698356000074**  
**LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 10000042862**  
**PRODUCT CODE: 10000042862**

Steak-EZE® Redi-Steak® Buffalo Chicken Philly Style Slices, Fully Cooked, 4/3 Lbs

#### Storage Method

### **Frozen**

- On-trend, chef-inspired products satisfy your patrons' desire for new flavors and new experiences.
  - Fully cooked product delivers back-of-house efficiencies, greater speed to plate, and reduces food safety risks.
  - Menu versatility offers endless possibilities in a wide array of applications across every daypart.
  - Accommodates your back-of-house needs by allowing for multiple cooking methods.
-

## Serving suggestions

Put a contemporary spin on tacos with Buffalo Chicken in a warm tortilla atop shaved purple cabbage. Top with crispy fried onions and drizzle with a creamy chipotle-**Buffalo** sauce. Garnish with thinly sliced scallions.

## Storage

**SHELF LIFE**  
365 Days  
**STORAGE METHOD**  
Frozen

## Preparation

**UNSPECIFIED:**  
Not Currently Available

## Packaging information

<b>MASTER CASE CUBE</b>	0.3549
<b>GROSS WEIGHT</b>	12.8096 lbs
<b>HEIGHT</b>	4.4375
<b>LENGTH</b>	15.25
<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	12
<b>WIDTH</b>	9.0625
<b>PALLET HI</b>	10
<b>TI</b>	10

## More about this item

Steak-EZE® Redi-Steak® Buffalo Chicken Philly Style Slices feature a chef-inspired, on-trend flavor patrons know and love. These tender slices come fully cooked and fully flavored, so you can turn them into craveable new menu items in no time. SteakEZE® Redi-Steak® Buffalo Chicken is packed in sauce to ensure a consistently flavorful and juicy bite, and the slices can be easily prepped using multiple methods. All you have to do is imagine all the ways to make them amazing.

## Ingredients

Chicken Meat, Water, Seasoning [Sugar, Paprika (Color), Salt, Maltodextrin, Cayenne Pepper Sauce Powder (Aged Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Garlic), Citric Acid, Dry Vinegar Flavor (Sodium Diacetate, Citric Acid, Potassium Citrate, and Gluconate-Delta-Lactone), Chili Pepper, Palm Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean, Palm, Coconut, and/or Cottonseed Oils, Natural Flavors (contains milk), Rendered Chicken Fat, Soybean Oil, Honey Solids, Dehydrated Chicken Broth, Sunflower Oil], Soy Protein Concentrate, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphates, Salt. Coated With: Water, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Paprika (Color), Food Starch - Modified, Cayenne Pepper Sauce Powder (Aged Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Garlic), Chili Pepper, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors (contains milk), White Distilled Vinegar, Xanthan Gum, Rendered Chicken Fat, Honey Solids, Dehydrated Chicken Broth.

## ALLERGENS

Milk, Soy

## Nutritional information

### NUTRITION FACTS

96 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 56g

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **70**

		Daily Value % *
<b>Total Fat</b>	2.5g	4%
Saturated Fat	1g	5%
Trans Fat	0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0g	
Monounsaturated Fat	1g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	25mg	8%
<b>Sodium</b>	310mg	13%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	3g	1%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	1g	
<b>Protein</b>	7g	
Vitamin A		6%
Vitamin C	0mg	0%
Calcium	10mg	0%
Iron	0mg	2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email [CustomerRelations@tyson.com](mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com).

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.